

भा.वि.प्रा/AAI/हुबल्लि/Hubli/इंजि-सिविल/Engg(C)/W-21/21-22 /484

Dt:22.09.2021

सेवा में/To,

मेसर्स सुमन फैब्रिकेटर & कॉन्ट्रैक्टर्स/

M/s. Suman Fabricators and Contractors,

प्लॉट नंबर 131, एच 25/ए/ Plot No.131, H 25/A,

एनटीएस गेट के पास, पोडसिरो वाडा, ऑल्टो/

Near NTS gate, Podsiro wada, Alto,

बोगमालो, डाबोलिम, गोवा/ Bogmalo, Dabolim, Goa- 403806.

**कार्य का नाम/ Name of Work :-** हुबली हवाई अड्डे पर ए/आर एंड एम/ओ सिविल कार्य 2021-22 एसएच: परिचालन क्षेत्र के अंदर घास और जंगल की सफाई के लिए वार्षिक रखरखाव अनुबंध / A/R & M/O Civil works at Hubli Airport 2021-22 SH :- Annual Maintenance contract for grass and jungle clearing inside operational area .

**संदर्भ/ Ref :** 1)AAI Tender Id :- 2021\_AAI\_80946\_1

2) Your E-Tender (Financial Bid) opened on 03.09.2021

महोदय/Dear Sir,

1. अध्यक्ष, भाविप्रा की ओर से उपरोक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा को कुल रु. 30,41,540/- (केवल तीस लाख चौवांलीस हजार पांच सौ चालीस रुपए) जो अनुमानित लागत रु. 43.75 लाख (केवल चौरासी लाख पचहत्तर हजार रुपए) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) से 30.49% नीचे है, एतद्द्वारा स्वीकार किया जाता है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 30,41,540/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Fourty One Thousand Five Hundred and Fourty Only) which is 30.49 % below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs.43.75 lakhs (Rupees Fourty Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only) Excluding GST.

2. उप महाप्रबंधक (इंजिनियरिंग-सिविल) एएआई, हुबल्लि हवाई अड्डा इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने के लिए निर्धारित दिनांक 04.10.2021 तक उप महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल) भा.वि.प्रा, हुबल्लि

हवाई अड्डा, हुबबल्लि के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार को रु.100/- ( केवल एक सौ रूपए ) मूल्य के एक गैरन्यायिक स्टांप पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टांप पेपर के मूल्य को आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा

Dy. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Hubli Airport, Hubli shall be the Engineer -In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Dy. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Hubli Airport, Hubli by 04.10.2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से दस दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा की ओर रु. 3,04,154/- (केवल तीन लाख चार हजार एक सौ चौवन रूपए) की कुल जमा करें, अन्यथा अनुबंध दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ संख्या जीसीसी-16 पर अनुबंध के खंड 1 ए के अनुसार बकाया सुरक्षा राशि को चालू बिलों में से काटा जायेगा।

Please deposit Rs.3,04,154/- (Rupees Three Lakh Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Four only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1-A of page GCC-16 of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि ठेका श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970, ठेका श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (रोजगार और विनियमन का अधिनियम) के प्रावधानों का पालन करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है सेवा की शर्तें) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण अधिनियम 1996, जैसा कि केंद्र और राज्य सरकारों के निविदा और 55 जीसीसी के नियमों के पृष्ठ संख्या 49 पर खंड - 19 में निर्दिष्ट है।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labor (Regulation and abolition) act of 1970 and contract labor (Regulation and abolition) Central rules 1971, Child labor (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause-19 on Page No.49 to 55 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको यह भी निदेश दिए जाते हैं कि आप उप महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-सी) हुबबल्ली हवाई अड्डा, हुबली से तुरंत संपर्क करें जो आपको साइट सौंपने के लिए व्यवस्था करें।

You are also directed to contact Dy. Gen Manager (Engg-Civil), Hubli Airport, Hubli immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि इस कार्य को पूरा करने की अवधि 12 (बारह) महीने होगी जो इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख के 10 वें दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 12(Twelve) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10<sup>th</sup> day after issue of this letter.

7. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी अन्य पत्राचार को आमतौर पर प्रभारी अभियंताको संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineering-In-charge.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें एवं इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न इसकी प्रतिलिपि पर हस्ताक्षर करते हुए उसे स्वीकृति के तौर पर अधो हस्ताक्षरी को भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as token of acceptance.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

*(Signature)*  
22/09/2024

उप महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-सी) /Dy. General Manager (Engg-C)  
कृते एवं अध्यक्ष की ओर से/For and on behalf of the Chairman  
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण/Airports Authority of India  
हुबली हवाई अड्डा /Hubballi Airport

संलग्न/ Encl:

1. BOQ
2. FORM-III

Validate

Print

Help

## Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Dy General Manager Engg-C, Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: A/R &amp; M/O Civil Works at Hubli Airport 2021-22 SH:- Annual Maintenance contract for grass and jungle clearing inside operational area

Contract No: AAI/HUB/ENGG(C)/W-21/2020-21

Name of the Bidder/  
Bidding Firm /  
Company :

Suman fabricators and Contractors

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| NUMBER #             | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | NUMBER # | TEXT #   | NUMBER #                                                            | NUMBER #                            | TEXT #                                                           |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Sl. No.              | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Quantity | Units    | BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder ( Excl GST) Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                            |
| 1                    | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 4        | 5        | 13                                                                  | 53                                  | 55                                                               |
| 1                    | Engaging manpower for Operating Departmental Tractor for Grass Cutting as per the directions of the Engineer Incharge. (Note: Tractor with fuel, mobile oil etc shall be arranged by department and contractor has to engage only driver (having well driving skill).                                                                                                                      | 624      | Per day  | 720.00                                                              | 449280.00                           | INR Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only      |
| 2                    | Deploying the manpower as and when required with necessary tools and tackles for assisting the departmental tractor and Manual grass cutting as and when required etc complete as per the directions of Engineer Incharge. - Beldar                                                                                                                                                        | 1248     | Per day  | 620.00                                                              | 773760.00                           | INR Seven Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only |
| 3                    | Grass / Jungle Cutting using rotavator at locations beyond the basic strip inside the operational Area where ever the Departmental Tractor Cannot Operate. The rate includes the cost of hire and Running charges of rotavator, including driver, fuel, transportation of the rotavator to and from the site of operation and any other incidental charges all complete as directed by EIC | 1250000  | Sqm      | 0.45                                                                | 562500.00                           | INR Five Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only               |
| 4                    | Hiring of JCB for removal of Bushes/levelling of Heaps etc., as and when required as per the direction of EIC. The rate includes the cost of hire and Running charges of JCB, including driver, fuel, transportation of the JCB to and from the site of operation and any other incidental charges all complete as directed by EIC                                                         | 624      | Per Hour | 1500.00                                                             | 936000.00                           | INR Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only                           |
| 5                    | Hiring of Truck (of minimum 6 Cum capacity) for disposal of Rubbish for all leads and lifts and as when required as per the direction of EIC. Rate The rate includes the cost of hire and Running charges of Truck, including driver, fuel, transportation of the Truck to and from the site of operation and any other incidental charges all complete as directed by EIC                 | 40       | Per day  | 8000.00                                                             | 320000.00                           | INR Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Only                              |
| Total in Figures     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |          |                                                                     | 3041540.00                          | INR Thirty Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only     |
| Quoted Rate in Words |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |          | INR Thirty Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only        |                                     |                                                                  |

Sd/- 24/9/2021  
DMSH